NCAAF FINAL

HAWAII

FIRST QUARTER

HAWAII - Kealoha Pilares 7 yd pass from Bryant Moniz

3 PLAYS,
SECOND QUARTER

42 YARDS,

T

OP 1:17, HAWAII 7

HAWAII - Scott Enos 31 yd FG 0:00

9 PLAYS,
THIRD QUARTER

56 YARDS,

T

OP 1:42, HAWAII 1

HAWAII - Scott Enos 32 yd FG 2:03

11 PLAYS,
FOURTH QUARTER

First downs
Rushed-yards
Passing yards

Sacked-yards lost

Return yards
Passes

Punts
Fumbles-lost
Penalties-yards

Time of possession

76 YARDS,

TOP 5:02,

HAWAIT
13
13-7
330
2-12
-1
27-42-1
4-44.0
2-1
6-37
24:11

Individual Statistics

-0,

0-0

COLORADO 17-13

FINAL

26
52-252
200

0-0

-3
19-26-0
4-36.5
3-2
9-48
35:49

(Scott Enos kick)
(SET UP BY FORCED FUMBLE ON SNAP)

:50

RUSHING: Hawaii - Chizzy Dimude 1-9, Alex Green 6-3, Bryant Moniz 6-(-5).
- Brian Lockridge 14-109, Rodney Stewart 22-106, Justin Torres 9-32,

Tyler Hansen 5-21,

Travon Patterson 1-2,

Team 1-(-18).

PASSING: Hawaii - Bryant Moniz 27-41-330-1, Team 0-1-0-0.
- Tyler Hansen 19-26-200-0.

RECEIVING:

Hawaii

Kealoha Pilares

Rodney Bradley 3-36, Alex Green 3-16.

- Toney Clemons 3-85,

6-117,

Greg Salas

9-94,

Royce Pollard 6-67,

Scotty McKnight 6-65, Ryan Deehan 3-32,

Paul Richardson 3-9,Rodney Stewart 2-9, Travon Patterson 1-4, Kyle Cefalo 1-(-4).

Att: 47,840



