```
NCAAF FINAL 1ST 2ND 3RD 4TH TOTAL
--- --- --- --- ---
HAWAII 7 3 3 0 13
COLORADO 0 0 17 14 31 FINAL
```

### FIRST QUARTER

HAWAII - Kealoha Pilares 7 yd pass from Bryant Moniz (Scott Enos kick) :50 3 PLAYS, 42 YARDS, TOP 1:17, HAWAII 7-0, (SET UP BY FORCED FUMBLE ON SNAP)

### SECOND QUARTER

HAWAII - Scott Enos 31 yd FG 0:00 9 PLAYS, 56 YARDS, TOP 1:42, HAWAII 10-0

## THIRD QUARTER

COLORADO - Rodney Stewart 4 yd run (Aric Goodman kick) 11:28
14 PLAYS, 80 YARDS, TOP 3"32, HAWAII 10-7
COLORADO - Anthony Perkins SAFETY 10:33
0 PLAYS, 0 YARDS, TOP 0:00, HAWAII 10-9
COLORADO - Rodney Stewart 2 yd run (Paul Richardson 2pt pass from Tyler Hansen) 7:09
10 PLAYS, 60 YARDS, TOP 3:18, COLORADO 17-10
HAWAII - Scott Enos 32 yd FG 2:03
11 PLAYS, 76 YARDS, TOP 5:02, COLORADO 17-13

# FOURTH QUARTER

COLORADO - Toney Clemons 73 yd pass from Tyler Hansen (Aric Goodman kick) 9:24 6 PLAYS, 91 YARDS, TOP 3:03, COLORADO 24-10 COLORADO - Scotty McKnight 23 yd pass from Tyler Hansen (Aric Goodman kick) 3:12 7 PLAYS, 59 YARDS, TOP 4:40, COLORADO 31-13

	HAWAII	COLORADO
First downs	13	26
Rushed-yards	13-7	52-252
Passing yards	330	200
Sacked-yards lost	2-12	0-0
Return yards	-1	-3
Passes	27-42-1	19-26-0
Punts	4-44.0	4-36.5
Fumbles-lost	2-1	3-2
Penalties-yards	6-37	9-48
Time of possession	24:11	35:49

## Individual Statistics

RUSHING: Hawaii - Chizzy Dimude 1-9, Alex Green 6-3, Bryant Moniz 6-(-5). Colorado - Brian Lockridge 14-109, Rodney Stewart 22-106, Justin Torres 9-32, Tyler Hansen 5-21, Travon Patterson 1-2, Team 1-(-18).

PASSING: Hawaii - Bryant Moniz 27-41-330-1, Team 0-1-0-0. Colorado - Tyler Hansen 19-26-200-0.

RECEIVING: Hawaii - Kealoha Pilares 6-117, Greg Salas 9-94, Royce Pollard 6-67, Rodney Bradley 3-36, Alex Green 3-16.

Colorado - Toney Clemons 3-85, Scotty McKnight 6-65, Ryan Deehan 3-32,
Paul Richardson 3-9, Rodney Stewart 2-9, Travon Patterson 1-4, Kyle Cefalo 1-(-4).

Att: 47,840